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Name Title Department Supervisor Email Address Cell Phone Ext.

Aaron Kmecik Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher akmecik@childnet.us

Ailin Grullon Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe ailin.grullon@childnet.us

Alinson Benitez Family Support Worker Case Management Sandra Archer alinson.benitez@ChildNet.us 561-599-4205

Allisha Veillard Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist aveillard@childnet.us

Alyssa Cordisco DCM Supervisor Case Management (OCS) Lauren Fuentes ACordisco@childnet.us

Amber Waddell Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe awaddell@childnet.us

Andrea Buehler Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin abuehler@childnet.us

Angel Mercado Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore amercado@childnet.us 561-323-3533

Anglean Jenkins Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore ajenkins@childnet.us 561-808-4843

Anikee McDonald DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 107 Lauren Fuentes AMcDonald@childnet.us

Anya D. Burroughs Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones aburroughs@childnet.us 561-945-5375

Argentina Moore DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 121 Lauren Fuentes AMoore@childnet.us 561-702-8155 6101

Ariana Rodriguez Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas arodriguez@childnet.us 561-376-4581

Ava-Dawn Hall Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist Ava-Dawn.Hall@childnet.us

Brenda Dixon Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe bdixon@childnet.us 561-313-0874

Brianna Waite Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil bwaite@childnet.us 561-351-2513

Candace Finch Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit Anikee McDonald Candace.Finch@ChildNet.us 561-843-9954

Carol Ardiles Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Sanflore Taylor cardiles@childnet.us 561-414-9559

Cassidy Severson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin cseverson@childnet.us 561-779-2627

Chase Nauman Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer cnauman@childnet.us 561-402-9799

Christopher Swindler Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie cswindler@childnet.us 561-414-4409

Clarence Hickman Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher chickman@childnet.us 561-945-6633

Corinthian Smith Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright cosmith@childnet.us 561-843-9915

Crystal Connors Dependency Specialist Case Management Lauren Fuentes cconnors@childnet.us

Dameneka Afrika DCM Trainee Case Management Unit * Sandra Archer Dameneka.Afrika@ChildNet.us 561-945-6638

Dawnchele Harris Program Director Case Management Nicole Slade DHarris@childnet.us 561-324-4205 2457

Demeatria N. Williams Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones dwilliams@childnet.us 561-945-5372

Denise Schoburgh Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher deschoburgh@childnet.us 561-660-0389

Djemara Audain Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher daudain@childnet.us 561-702-3205

Dominique Carn Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas dcarn@childnet.us 561-400-6740

Drew Dimpflmaier Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco DDimpflmaier@childnet.us

Emilee Robins Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil erobins@childnet.us 561-402-0372

Fabiana Frederique Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright ffrederique@childnet.us 561-501-8042

Faith Platts Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist fplatts@childnet.us 561-402-1207



Falon Gillespie DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 109 Dawnchele Harris FGillespie@childnet.us 561-702-7819

Gail Johnson Dependency Specialist Case Management Dawnchele Harris GJohnson@childnet.us 561-843-9884

Giselle Barrera Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil gbarrera@childnet.us 561-383-1439

Hillary  Kofsky Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit Hillary.Kofsky@ChildNet.us 561-383-1979

Humberto Chapa Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright hchapa@childnet.us 561-323-3532

Ignacio Vicente Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 104 Kristen Pittman Ignacio.Vicente@childnet.us

Isamar Hernandez Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist isamar.hernandez@childnet.us 561-675-9761

Jason Barnes Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald jbarnes@childnet.us

Jessica Emmanuel Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist jemmanuel@childnet.us 561-376-3613

Jessica Jones DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 102 Nicole Slade jjones@childnet.us 561-358-3321

Jhesiry Parra Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas jparra@childnet.us 561-945-6625

Karen Amaris Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright kamaris@childnet.us

Kathy Crist DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 100 Nicole Slade KCrist@childnet.us 561-843-9920

Kay Oglesby Court Liason Case Management Sandra Archer KOglesby@childnet.us 561-843-9881

Keilani Klimczuk Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie Keilani.Klimczuk@childnet.us

Kelly Crowe DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 105 Lauren Fuentes KCrowe@childnet.us 561-843-9885

Keosha Harvey Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco KHarvey@childnet.us 561-945-6641

Kristen Pittman DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 104 Dawnchele Harris kpittman@childnet.us 561-402-0327

Laineda Dumerjean Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter ldumerjean@childnet.us 561-383-1258

Lauren Fuentes Director of Program Operations Operations lauren.fuentes@childnet.us 561-675-9657

Laurie Ortiz Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit Kelly Crowe Laurie.Ortiz@ChildNet.us 561-843-9886

Leah Evan Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin leah.evan@childnet.us 561-675-9623

Lerraine Nelson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald Lerraine.Nelson@childnet.us

Letoni Moore Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin lmoore@childnet.us 561-808-9394

Linda George Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher Linda.George@childnet.us 561-599-4485

Lorry Bowles Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore lbowles@childnet.us 561-400-6418

Lucie Pelissier Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones lpelissier@childnet.us 561-945-5370

Mara Ferguson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie mara.ferguson@childnet.us

Margaret Croal Administrative Secretary Case Management Nicole Slade MCroal@childnet.us 2510

Mariah Golson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter mgolson@childnet.us 561-351-2666

Mary Jones Administrative Secretary Case Management Sandra Archer Mary.Jones@childnet.us

Melisa Andre Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald mandre@childnet.us 561-671-8574

Merchol Matos Family Support Worker Case Management Vincelyn Barbier MMatos@childnet.us 561-313-5036

Michelle Poindexter DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 103 Dawnchele Harris MPoindexter@childnet.us

Michka Taylor Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald mtaylor@childnet.us 561-376-3682

Milouse Valcour Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco mvalcour@childnet.us

Monifa Williams Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil monifa.williams@ChildNet.us 561-809-1577



Nadine Estime Family Support Worker Case Management Vincelyn Barbier nestime@childnet.us 561-563-5711

Natasha Patterson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter npatterson@childnet.us 561-414-9070

Nathalie Sylvaince Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe nsylvaince@childnet.us 561-843-9879

Nehemie Bayonne Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright nbayonne@childnet.us 561-324-4217

Nicole Grant Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil ngrant@childnet.us

Nicole Slade Director of Program Operations Operations NSlade@childnet.us

Nyasha Nedd Wright DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 101 Nicole Slade NNeddwright@childnet.us 561-506-5522

Penelope Harper DCM Trainee Case Management Unit * Lauren Fuentes Penelope.Harper@ChildNet.us 561-303-4639

Rachel Mileon Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil rmileon@childnet.us 561-945-6646

Raina Zanders Dependency Case Manager (ECC) Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie rzanders@childnet.us 561-660-0057

Rebecca Eisenberg Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Wiline Profil reisenberg@childnet.us 561-324-4219

Rebecca Jenkins Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit Nicole Slade Rebecca.Jenkins@ChildNet.us 561-323-3528

Rebecca Pierre Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas rpierre@childnet.us 561-635-1200

Rena Struble Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter rstruble@childnet.us 561-945-5132

Rose Jean Phillippe Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas rphillippe@childnet.us 561-452-5158

Ruby Horton Family Support Worker Case Management Vincelyn Barbier rhorton@childnet.us 772-207-9904

Sabina Exy Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher sabexy@childnet.us 561-324-4216

Samantha Degen Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 125 Victoria Faucher sdegen@childnet.us 561-945-6639

Sandra Archer Program Director Case Management Lauren Fuentes SArcher@childnet.us

Sanflore Taylor DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 110 Nicole Slade staylor@childnet.us 561-323-3530

Sara Kyler Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 104 Kristen Pittman Sara.Kyler@childnet.us

Shanda Mapp Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist Smapp@childnet.us 561-425-2602

Shanice Dehaney Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Sanflore Taylor sdehaney@childnet.us 561-414-8514

Shannon Harris Dependency Specialist Case Management Lauren Fuentes SHarris@childnet.us 561-945-6626

Shawna Machado Program Director Case Management Unit Lauren Fuentes Shawna.Machado@ChildNet.us

Sherley J. Charles Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones scharles@childnet.us 561-774-6733

Sherry Poulin DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 108 Lauren Fuentes spoulin@childnet.us 561-324-7751

Spenciayala Patillo Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer SPatillo@ChildNet.us 561-346-5328

Stacy Ovil Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Sanflore Taylor SOvil@childnet.us 561-843-9917

Stephanie Altidor Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco saltidor@childnet.us 561-402-9220

Sylvonia Spencer Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Sanflore Taylor sspencer@childnet.us

Takyra Bell Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie tbell@childnet.us 561-843-9930

Tamara Hunt Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer Tamara.Hunt@childnet.us

Tamara Lacroix Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit Kristen Pittman Tamara.Lacroix@ChildNet.us 561-827-5479

Tanikia Williams Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe TaWilliams@childnet.us 561-843-9946

Teresa Defonseca Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco TDefonseca@childnet.us

Terranika Nelson Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones tnelson@childnet.us 561-952-2068



Tessa Jacobson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer tjacobson@childnet.us 561-414-7581

Thelma Allen Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe TAllen@childnet.us 561-843-9947

Tiffany Murdock Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright tmurdock@childnet.us 561-945-5370

Tiffany Scott Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist tifscott@childnet.us 561-414-8378

Tiffany Sears Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore TSears@childnet.us 561-789-1851

Torrance Williams Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald Torrance.Williams@childnet.us

Traneika Delee Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones tdelee@childnet.us 561-414-4046

Treunshae' Gibbons Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 102 Jessica Jones tgibbons@childnet.us 561-414-8646

Vanya Mathieu Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas vmathieu@childnet.us 561-383-1240

Veronica Lemieux Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin vlemieux@childnet.us

Victoria Faucher DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 125 Sandra Archer vfaucher@childnet.us

Victoria Gonzales Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter vgonzales@childnet.us

Vincelyn Barbier Visitation Center Supervisor Case Management Nicole Slade VBrown@childnet.us 561-779-8597

Wilberthe Petit-Homme Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Christina Vanegas whomme@childnet.us 561-414-7572

Wiline Profil DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 106 Nicole Slade wprofil@childnet.us 561-402-1308

Yasmine Martinez Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter ymartinez@childnet.us 561-303-5713

Zachary Reichert Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Sanflore Taylor zreichert@childnet.us 561-400-4250

Zahne Singletary Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore zsingletary@childnet.us 561-324-4203

Zykia Clark Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore zclark@childnet.us 561-376-3801


